

State of Michigan DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



October 14, 2014

Beth Mell Wynwood of Meridian, a Brookdale Community 5346 Marsh Road Haslett, MI 48840

RE: License #: AH330236940

Wynwood of Meridian, a Brookdale Community

5346 Marsh Road Haslett, MI 48840

Dear Ms. Mell:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (248) 975-5053.

Sincerely,

Andrea Krausmann, Licensing Staff
Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing
4th Floor, Suite 4P

4th Floor, Suite 4B 51111 Woodward Avenue

Pontiac, MI 48342 (586) 256-1632

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AH330236940

Licensee Name: Brookdale Senior Living Communities, Inc.

Licensee Address: Suite 2300

6737 West Washington St. Milwaukee, WI 53214

Licensee Telephone #: (414) 918-5000

Authorized Representative: Beth Mell

Name of Facility: Wynwood of Meridian, a Brookdale

Community

Facility Address: 5346 Marsh Road

Haslett, MI 48840

Facility Telephone #: (517) 381-8700

Capacity: 72

Program Type: AGED

II. Purpose of Addendum

Authorized representative Beth Mell and administrator Alicia Eddington requested a building modification to convert the use of a second floor "L" shaped bathroom located in "F-wing" between a laundry room and a medication/charting room. Presently, the room contains a sink and toilet in one area and a bathtub and shower in the other area of the "L" shape. The plan is to remove toilet and tub and cap off the plumbing. No other structural modifications are needed. The room will then be used for storage of maintenance equipment such as rug shampooers.

III. Methodology

A letter dated 09/03/2014 was submitted by administrator Alicia Eddington requesting modification of the use of this toilet/shower/tub room and floor plans to describe location and removal of plumbing fixtures were attached. The facility plans to use this room as a storage area.

Confirmation of this request was submitted on 10/13/2014, by authorized representative Beth Mell.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

According to Ms. Eddington, the facility has two other public rest rooms on the second floor, a public restroom on the first floor and a restroom for staff in the service hallway. Each resident's room has its own bathroom and shower. The removal of this one toilet/shower/tub room will not interfere with compliance of bathroom requirements. Ms. Eddington stated the room is equipped with smoke detectors and sprinkler and it will be used for storage of maintenance equipment.

V. Recommendation

It is recommended that one toilet/shower/tub room located in the "F-wing" of the second floor is approved for modification of use; to remove and cap the plumbing fixtures and use it as a storage room for maintenance equipment.

A-11-	10/14/2014
Andrea Krausmann Licensing Staff	Date
Approved By: Betsy Montgomery	10/14/14
Betsy Montgomery Area Manager	Date